1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
A A
B B
C C
D D
efuse-SGND
+5V_IN
GND GND
GND
D5.0V
GND
FG34
GND
PSG
GND
PSG
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GND
GNDGND
GND
SCIF3_TXD_Out     [15]
SCIF3_RXD_In     [15]
LowVol_Detect     [19]
POWER INPUT
Cdvdt
0.01uF+0.01uF
e-FUSE
2.56V
(26Ω@100MHz
/6A/ESR7mΩ)
8.1%
2.74V
25.2%
(Vr=30V/If=3A)
(26Ω@100MHz
/6A/ESR7mΩ)
条件
4.40V
max
Recovery 4.73V
5.39V～5.65V
typ
21.6%2.67V～2.81V
(Vf≒0.15V@0.2mA)
電圧低下検出
R261
　100KΩ
R265
　56KΩ
20ms
Rlim
27KΩ
(
V
b
r
=
1
0
V
/
V
c
l
a
m
p
=
1
1
V
)
CT = 0.1uF　：　DelayTime = 555ms（Tolerance±2.4%）
4.22V
min
(4.30A～6.67A)
条件
OV 検出 (Vin Rising)
3.3A
5.52V
Current Limit
OV 解除 (Vin Falling)
条件
4.56V
R262
　100KΩ
R267
　27KΩ4.66V
4.34V 4.44V
2.50V～2.62VUV 検出 (Vin Falling)
R266
　100KΩ
R268+R271
　20KΩ
4.33V
UV
立上り時間　Tchg dvdt
Fast-Trip (200ns)
5.80V～6.08V
(3.03A～3.57A)
DelayTime = CT x 5.55 x 10＾6 + 50us
                = 0.1 x 10＾-6 x 5.55 x 10^6 + 50us
               ≒ 0.555s　=555ms
4.77V
CN11
電流制限
PGOOG  Rising
min
Filter
UV 解除 (Vin Rising)
5.94V
NMT
4.43V
Detection voltage
Detect Low voltage → shutdown start.
R273,R269分圧値
　+5V_Filter = 8V : LowVol_Detect = 5.0V
　+5V_Filter = 6V : LowVol_Detect = 4.375V
　+5V_Filter = 5V : LowVol_Detect = 3.125V
　+5V_Filter = 4V : LowVol_Detect = 2.5V
CN12
5.48A
4.25V
4.66V
max
(26Ω@100MHz
/6A/ESR7mΩ)
Ron=42mΩ
Tolerance±2.4%+5V_IN
PGOOG  Falling
R272
　2.2KΩ
R276+R278
　4KΩ
BLM18KG260TN1D : (8Ω@10MHz/26Ω@100MHz/6A/ESR7mΩ)
typ
PMIC
D1.1V
D1.2V
D3.3V
D1.8V
D
3
7
U
D
Z
V
T
E
-1
7
5
.6
B
C
2
4
8
0
.0
1
u
/2
5
V
/0
6
0
3
/B
C
2
4
9
0
.0
1
u
/2
5
V
/0
6
0
3
/B
PAD19
U37-2
CN11
DF11-8DP-2DSA(01)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
C
2
5
0
0
.1
u
/3
5
V
/0
6
0
3
/X
5
R
R270
27K/1005/1%
PAD17
U35-17
R269 0ohm/0603_X
R274
0ohm/1005
L46
BLM18KG260TN1D
C
2
4
1
4
7
u
/1
6
V
/3
2
1
6
/X
5
R
_
X
R261
100K/1005/1% LED2
SML-D12M8WT86
R
2
6
7
1
0
K
/1
0
0
5
/5
%
R
2
6
3
4
.7
K
/0
6
0
3
/5
%
R
2
7
6
2
K
/1
0
0
5
/1
%
D
r
i
v
e
r
NC
U36
T
V
S
0
7
0
1
D
R
B
R
567
432
8
1
9
R264
2.2K/0603/5%
R266
100K/1005/1%
C
2
4
2
4
7
u
/1
6
V
/3
2
1
6
/X
5
R
_
X
C
2
4
3
0
.1
u
/3
5
V
/0
6
0
3
/X
5
R
R
2
7
2
2
.2
K
/1
0
0
5
/1
%
R
2
6
2
1
0
0
K
/1
0
0
5
/1
%
_
X
C
2
4
7
0
.1
u
/3
5
V
/0
6
0
3
/X
5
R
R
2
7
8
2
K
/1
0
0
5
/1
%
C
2
4
5
2
.2
u
/2
5
V
/1
0
0
5
/X
5
R
C
2
4
0
4
7
u
/1
6
V
/3
2
1
6
/X
5
R
D
3
8
U
D
Z
V
T
E
-1
7
5
.6
B
U37
BD5228G-1
VOUT
1
VDD
2
G
N
D
3
N
C
4
CT
5
C
2
3
7
2
.2
u
/2
5
V
/1
0
0
5
/X
5
R
R277
20K/1005/1%
C
2
4
4
0
.1
u
/3
5
V
/0
6
0
3
/X
5
R
R271
0ohm/1005
C
2
4
6
2
2
0
p
/5
0
V
/0
6
0
3
/C
H
L53
BLM18KG260TN1D
C
2
5
1
0
.1
u
/3
5
V
/0
6
0
3
/X
5
R
L47
BLM18KG260TN1D
U35
TPS25942ARVCR
DMODE
1
PGOOD
2
PGTH
3
OUT
4
OUT
5
OUT
6
OUT
7
OUT
8
IN
9
IN
10
IN
11
IN
12
IN
13
EN
14
OVP
15
GND
16
ILIM
17
dVdT
18
IMON
19
FLT#
20
PAD
21
PAD18
U37-1
C
2
3
9
4
7
u
/1
6
V
/3
2
1
6
/X
5
R
R268
20K/1005/1%
R273
12K/1005/1%
D36
RB521S30T1G
C
2
5
2
1
0
0
0
p
/5
0
V
/0
6
0
3
/X
7
R
R265
56K/1005/1%
C
2
3
8
0
.1
u
/3
5
V
/0
6
0
3
/X
5
R
CN12
M04-260DJ
2
3
1
R275
0ohm/2012
D35
RBR3MM30A